
Debtor Name and Address of Claimant Secured Administrative Priority Unsecured TotalClaim #

Duplicative Claims
Exhibit ASixty-Fifth Omnibus Objection In re:General Growth Properties, Inc., et al.

Case No 09-11977 (ALG) Jointly AdministeredFiled

Chicago, IL  60602

Hartford Fire Insurance Company

Leo & Weber PC 1 N LaSalle St Ste 3600  

5278 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $17,975,212.96 $17,975,212.96Southland Center, 
LLC

T Scott LeoFiled On: 11/9/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Chicago, IL  60602

Hartford Fire Insurance Company

Leo & Weber PC 1 N LaSalle St Ste 3600  

5281 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $17,975,212.96 $17,975,212.96Majestic Partners-
Provo, LLC

T Scott LeoFiled On: 11/9/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Chicago, IL  60602

Hartford Fire Insurance Company

Leo & Weber PC 1 N LaSalle St Ste 3600  

5284 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $17,975,212.96 $17,975,212.96White Marsh 
Phase II Associates

T Scott LeoFiled On: 11/9/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Chicago, IL  60602

Hartford Fire Insurance Company

Leo & Weber PC 1 N LaSalle St Ste 3600  

5286 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $17,975,212.96 $17,975,212.96PDC-Eastridge 
Mall L.L.C.

T Scott LeoFiled On: 11/9/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Chicago, IL  60602

Hartford Fire Insurance Company

Leo & Weber PC 1 N LaSalle St Ste 3600  

5296 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $17,975,212.96 $17,975,212.96Piedmont Mall, 
LLC

T Scott LeoFiled On: 11/9/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Page 16



Debtor Name and Address of Claimant Secured Administrative Priority Unsecured TotalClaim #

Duplicative Claims
Exhibit ASixty-Fifth Omnibus Objection In re:General Growth Properties, Inc., et al.

Case No 09-11977 (ALG) Jointly AdministeredFiled

Chicago, IL  60602

Hartford Fire Insurance Company

Leo & Weber PC 1 N LaSalle St Ste 3600  

5301 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $17,975,212.96 $17,975,212.96MSAB Holdings 
L.L.C.

T Scott LeoFiled On: 11/9/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Chicago, IL  60602

Hartford Fire Insurance Company

Leo & Weber PC 1 N LaSalle St Ste 3600  

5304 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $17,975,212.96 $17,975,212.96North Town Mall, 
LLC

T Scott LeoFiled On: 11/9/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Chicago, IL  60602

Hartford Fire Insurance Company

Leo & Weber PC 1 N LaSalle St Ste 3600  

5306 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $17,975,212.96 $17,975,212.96Northgate Mall 
L.L.C.

T Scott LeoFiled On: 11/9/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Chicago, IL  60602

Hartford Fire Insurance Company

Leo & Weber PC 1 N LaSalle St Ste 3600  

5363 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $17,975,212.96 $17,975,212.96The Burlington 
Town Center LLC

T Scott LeoFiled On: 11/9/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Chicago, IL  60602

Hartford Fire Insurance Company

Leo & Weber PC 1 N LaSalle St Ste 3600  

5372 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $17,975,212.96 $17,975,212.96Boise Town 
Square Anchor 

Acquisition, LLC

T Scott LeoFiled On: 11/9/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Page 17



Debtor Name and Address of Claimant Secured Administrative Priority Unsecured TotalClaim #

Duplicative Claims
Exhibit ASixty-Fifth Omnibus Objection In re:General Growth Properties, Inc., et al.

Case No 09-11977 (ALG) Jointly AdministeredFiled

Chicago, IL  60602

Hartford Fire Insurance Company

Leo & Weber PC 1 N LaSalle St Ste 3600  

5374 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $17,975,212.96 $17,975,212.9610190 Covington 
Cross, LLC

T Scott LeoFiled On: 11/9/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Chicago, IL  60602

Hartford Fire Insurance Company

Leo & Weber PC 1 N LaSalle St Ste 3600  

5400 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $17,975,212.96 $17,975,212.96Boulevard Mall II 
LLC

T Scott LeoFiled On: 11/9/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Chicago, IL  60602

Hartford Fire Insurance Company

Leo & Weber PC 1 N LaSalle St Ste 3600  

5408 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $17,975,212.96 $17,975,212.96Rouse-Arizona 
Retail Center 

Limited Partnership

T Scott LeoFiled On: 11/9/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Remaining Claim

Chicago, IL  60602

Hartford Fire Insurance Company

Leo & Weber PC 1 N LaSalle St Ste 3600  

4605 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $17,975,212.96 $17,975,212.96GGP Limited 
Partnership

T Scott Leo
Filed On: 11/9/2009

Page 18



Debtor Name and Address of Claimant Secured Administrative Priority Unsecured TotalClaim #

Duplicative Claims
Exhibit ASixty-Fifth Omnibus Objection In re:General Growth Properties, Inc., et al.

Case No 09-11977 (ALG) Jointly AdministeredFiled

Baltimore, MD  21221

Leventis Facilities Maintenance Co Inc

2702 Bauernschmidt Dr 

9575 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $89,582.00 $89,582.00Mondawmin 
Business Trust

Filed On: 7/16/2010

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Remaining Claim

Baltimore, MD  21221

Leventis Facilities Maintenance Co Inc

2702 Bauernschmidt Dr 

157 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $89,582.00 $89,582.00Mondawmin 
Business Trust

Filed On: 5/8/2009

Nashville, TN  37219

Logans Roadhouse Inc*

c o Waller Lansden Dortch & Davis LLP 511 
Union St Ste 2700 

4838 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00Mall of Louisiana 
Holding, Inc.

Attn Bindu ThomasFiled On: 11/10/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Remaining Claim

Nashville, TN  37219

Logans Roadhouse Inc

c o Waller Lansden Dortch & Davis LLP 511 
Union St Ste 2700 

4819 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00GGP-Mall of 
Louisiana, L.P.

Attn Bindu Thomas
Filed On: 11/10/2009

Page 19



Debtor Name and Address of Claimant Secured Administrative Priority Unsecured TotalClaim #

Duplicative Claims
Exhibit ASixty-Fifth Omnibus Objection In re:General Growth Properties, Inc., et al.

Case No 09-11977 (ALG) Jointly AdministeredFiled

Boston, MA  02110

Marshalls of MA Inc*

Ropes & Gray LLP One International Pl 

5832 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00Boulevard 
Associates

Attn Steven T HoortFiled On: 11/11/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Remaining Claim

Boston, MA  02110

Marshalls of MA Inc

Ropes & Gray LLP One International Pl 

5293 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00Boulevard 
Associates

Attn Steven T Hoort
Filed On: 11/11/2009

Carrollton, TX  75010

Nickels and Dimes Incorporated*

4534 Old Denton Rd 

8955 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00Alameda Mall 
Associates

Attn Shirley Ballard Dir of Lease Admin & 
General CounselFiled On: 11/12/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Remaining Claim

Carrollton, TX  75010

Nickels and Dimes Incorporated

Dir of Lease Admin & General Counsel 4534 Old 
Denton Rd 

8440 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00GGP-Newpark 
L.L.C.

Attn Shirley Ballard
Filed On: 11/12/2009

Page 20



Debtor Name and Address of Claimant Secured Administrative Priority Unsecured TotalClaim #

Duplicative Claims
Exhibit ASixty-Fifth Omnibus Objection In re:General Growth Properties, Inc., et al.

Case No 09-11977 (ALG) Jointly AdministeredFiled

Minneapolis, MN  55402

TCF National Bank*

Maslon Edelman Borman & Brand LLP 90 S 7th 
St 

4411 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00Knollwood Mall, 
Inc.

Renee L LowderFiled On: 11/10/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Remaining Claim

Minneapolis, MN  55402

TCF National Bank

Maslon Edelman Borman & Brand LLP 90 S 7th 
St 

4399 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00GGP Knollwood 
Mall, LP

Renee L Lowder
Filed On: 11/10/2009

Page 21



Debtor Name and Address of Claimant Secured Administrative Priority Unsecured TotalClaim #

Duplicative Claims
Exhibit ASixty-Fifth Omnibus Objection In re:General Growth Properties, Inc., et al.

Case No 09-11977 (ALG) Jointly AdministeredFiled

New York, NY  10178

The Childrens Place Retail Stores Inc*

Kelley Drye & Warren LLP 101 Park Ave 

8127 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00Bay Shore Mall II 
L.L.C.

Attn James R Adams EsqFiled On: 11/10/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Remaining Claim

New York, NY  10178

The Childrens Place Retail Stores Inc

Kelley Drye & Warren LLP 101 Park Ave 

8136 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00Bay Shore Mall 
Partners

Attn James R Adams Esq
Filed On: 11/10/2009

New York, NY  10178

The Childrens Place Retail Stores Inc*

Kelley Drye & Warren LLP 101 Park Ave 

8596 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00Rouse Ridgedale 
Holding, LLC

Attn James R Adams EsqFiled On: 11/10/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Remaining Claim

New York, NY  10178

The Childrens Place Retail Stores Inc

Kelley Drye & Warren LLP 101 Park Ave 

8347 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00Rouse Ridgedale, 
LLC

Attn James R Adams Esq
Filed On: 11/10/2009

Page 22



Debtor Name and Address of Claimant Secured Administrative Priority Unsecured TotalClaim #

Duplicative Claims
Exhibit BSixty-Fifth Omnibus Objection In re:General Growth Properties, Inc., et al.

Case No 09-11977 (ALG) Jointly AdministeredFiled

New York, NY  10178

The Childrens Place Retail Stores Inc*

Kelley Drye & Warren LLP 101 Park Ave 

8443 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00GGP-Glenbrook 
Holding L.L.C.

Attn James R Adams EsqFiled On: 11/10/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Remaining Claim

New York, NY  10178

The Childrens Place Retail Stores Inc

Kelley Drye & Warren LLP 101 Park Ave 

8904 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00GGP-Glenbrook 
L.L.C.

Attn James R Adams Esq
Filed On: 11/10/2009

95Claims To Be Disallowed Totals $0.00 $1,563,933,109.52$0.00 $1,563,933,109.52$0.00

Page 23




